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Important safety  
instructions

When using electrical appliance, basic 
safety precautions should always be 
followed including the following:

1. Read all instructions before using.

2. Make sure that your outlet voltage 
corresponds to the voltage stated on the 
rating label of the toaster.

3. The outer surface may get hot when the 
appliance is operating. Do not touch hot 
surface.

4. To protect against electrical shock, do 
not immerse cord, plug, or any part of 
the toaster in water or other liquid.

5. Close supervision is necessary when it is 
used by or near children.

6. Unplug unit from outlet when not in use 
and before cleaning. 

7. Do not operate any appliance with a 
damaged cord or plug, or in abnormal 
state. If its main cord is damaged, it 
must be replaced by the manufacturer, 
the nearest service agent or a qualified 
person.

8. Do not let the cord hang over edge of 
table or counter, or touch hot surface.

English
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15. Be sure to take the bread out carefully 
after toasting so as to avoid injuries. 

16. This appliance has been incorporated 
with a grounded plug. Please ensure the 
wall outlet in your house is well earthed.

17. The appliance is not intended to be 
operated by means of an external timer 
or separate remote-control system.

18. This appliance can be used by children 
aged from 8 years and above and 
persons with reduced physical, sensory 
or mental capabilities or lack of 
experience and knowledge if they have 
been given supervision or instruction 
concerning use of the appliance in a 

9. Do not place on or near a hot gas or electric 
burner, or in a heated oven.

10. Do not use the appliance for anything other 
than its intended use.

11. Oversize food, metal foil packages or utensils 
must not be inserted in the toaster as they 
may cause fire or electric shock.

12. Bread may burn, therefore toasters must not 
be used near or below curtains and other 
combustible materials.

13. The use of accessory attachments not 
recommended by the appliance manufacturer 
may cause injuries.

14. Do not attempt to dislodge food when toaster 
is in operation.

English
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• Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and 
other working environments;

• Farm houses;

• By clients in hotels, motels and other 
residential type environments;

• Bed and breakfast type environments.

23. Save these instructions.

safe way and understand the hazards involved. 
Children shall not play with the appliance. 
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be 
made by children unless they are older than 8 
and supervised.

19. Keep the appliance and its cord out of reach of 
children less than 8 years.

20. Warning: if using small bread slices less than 
85mm in length, you must pay attention to the 
potential risk of burning when taking out the 
slices.

21. Do not use the appliance outdoors.

22. This appliance is intended to be used in a 
household and similar applications such as:

English
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Vigtige
Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

Når du bruger et elektrisk 
apparat skal grundlæggende 
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger altid følges, 
herunder følgende:

1. Læs alle instruktioner før brug.

2. Sørg for, at din stikkontakts spænding 
svarer til den spænding, der er angivet 
på brødristerens mærkat.

3. Den ydre overflade kan blive varm, når 
apparatet er i drift. Rør ikke ved den 
varme overflade.

4. For at beskytte mod elektrisk stød må 

ledningen, stikket eller nogen del af 
brødristeren ikke nedsænkes i vand eller 
anden væske.

5. Tæt opsyn er nødvendigt, når det bruges 
af eller i nærheden af børn.

6. Tag stikket ud af stikkontakten, når den 
ikke er i brug, og før rengøring. 

7. Brug ikke et apparat med en beskadiget 
ledning eller stik eller i unormal tilstand. 
Hvis hovedledningen er beskadiget, 
skal den udskiftes af producenten, det 
nærmeste serviceværksted eller en 
kvalificeret person.

D
ansk
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13. Brug af tilbehør, der ikke er anbefalet 
af apparatets producent, kan medføre 
personskader.

14. Forsøg ikke at fjerne maden, når 
brødristeren er i gang.

15. Sørg for at tage brødet forsigtigt ud efter 
ristning for at undgå skader. 

16. Dette apparat er udstyret med et jordet 
stik. Sørg for, at stikkontakten i dit hus er 
godt jordet.

17. Apparatet er ikke beregnet til at blive 
betjent ved hjælp af en ekstern timer 
eller et separat fjernbetjeningssystem.

18. Dette apparat kan bruges af børn fra 8 år 
og opefter og af personer med nedsatte 

D
ansk8. Lad ikke ledningen hænge ud over bordkanten 
eller køkkenbordet, og rør ikke ved varme 
overflader.

9. Må ikke placeres på eller i nærheden af en 
varm gas- eller elbrænder eller i en opvarmet 
ovn.

10. Brug ikke apparatet til andet end det, det er 
beregnet til.

11. Der må ikke sættes for store madvarer, 
metalfoliepakker eller redskaber i brødristeren, 
da de kan forårsage brand eller elektrisk stød.

12. Brød kan brænde, og derfor må brødristere 
ikke bruges i nærheden af eller under gardiner 
og andre brændbare materialer.
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22. Dette apparat er beregnet til brug i en 
husholdning og lignende anvendelser 
som f.eks:

• Personalekøkkener i butikker, kontorer 
og andre arbejdsmiljøer;

• Bondegårde;

• Af kunder på hoteller, moteller og 
andre boligområder;

• Miljøer af typen bed and breakfast.

23. Gem disse instruktioner.

fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner eller 
manglende erfaring og viden, hvis de er blevet 
overvåget eller instrueret i at bruge apparatet 
på en sikker måde og forstår de involverede 
farer. Børn må ikke lege med apparatet. 
Rengøring og brugervedligeholdelse må ikke 
foretages af børn, medmindre de er ældre end 
8 år og under opsyn.

19. Opbevar apparatet og dets ledning 
utilgængeligt for børn under 8 år.

20. Advarsel: Hvis du bruger små brødskiver, der 
er mindre end 85 mm lange, skal du være 
opmærksom på den potentielle risiko for 
forbrænding, når du tager skiverne ud.

21. Brug ikke apparatet udendørs.

D
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Viktiga 
säkerhetsinstruktioner

När du använder en elektrisk 
apparat måste grundläggande 
säkerhetsföreskrifter alltid följas, inklusive 
följande:

1. Läs alla instruktioner före användning.

2. Kontrollera att spänningen i ditt eluttag 
motsvarar den spänning som anges på 
brödrostens märkskylt.

3. Den yttre ytan kan bli varm när 
apparaten är i drift. Rör inte vid den heta 
ytan.

4. För att skydda mot elektriska stötar får 

du inte doppa sladden, kontakten eller 
någon del av brödrosten i vatten eller 
annan vätska.

5. Noggrann övervakning är nödvändig när 
den används av eller i närheten av barn.

6. Dra ut stickproppen ur vägguttaget 
när du inte använder enheten och före 
rengöring. 

7. Använd inte någon apparat med skadad 
sladd eller kontakt, eller i onormalt skick. 
Om huvudkabeln är skadad måste 
den bytas ut av tillverkaren, närmaste 
serviceverkstad eller av en kvalificerad 
person.

Svenska
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14. Försök inte få loss mat när brödrosten är 
i drift.

15. Var noga med att ta ut brödet försiktigt 
efter rostningen så att du undviker 
skador. 

16. Denna apparat har försetts med 
en jordad stickkontakt. Se till att 
vägguttaget i ditt hus är ordentligt 
jordat.

17. Apparaten är inte avsedd att drivas med 
hjälp av en extern timer eller ett separat 
fjärrkontrollsystem.

18. Denna apparat kan användas av barn 
från 8 år och uppåt och personer med 
nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental 

Svenska
8. Låt inte sladden hänga över kanten på ett bord 

eller en bänk och rör inte vid heta ytor.

9. Placera inte på eller i närheten av en het gas- 
eller elbrännare eller i en uppvärmd ugn.

10. Använd inte apparaten till något annat än det 
den är avsedd för.

11. För stora livsmedel, metallfolieförpackningar 
eller redskap får inte sättas in i brödrosten 
eftersom de kan orsaka brand eller elektriska 
stötar.

12. Bröd kan brinna och därför får brödrostar inte 
användas i närheten av eller under gardiner 
och andra brännbara material.

13. Användning av tillbehör som inte 
rekommenderas av tillverkaren kan orsaka 
personskador.
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hushåll och liknande applikationer som 
t.ex:

• Personalkök i butiker, kontor och andra 
arbetsmiljöer;

• Gårdshus;

• Av kunder inom hotell, motell och 
andra bostadsmiljöer;

• Miljöer av typen bed and breakfast.

23. Spara dessa instruktioner.

förmåga eller brist på erfarenhet och kunskap, 
om de har fått tillsyn eller instruktioner om 
hur apparaten ska användas på ett säkert 
sätt och förstår de faror som finns. Barn får 
inte leka med apparaten. Rengöring och 
användarunderhåll får inte utföras av barn om 
de inte är äldre än 8 år och står under uppsikt.

19. Förvara apparaten och dess sladd utom 
räckhåll för barn under 8 år.

20. Varning: Om du använder små brödskivor som 
är mindre än 85 mm långa måste du vara 
uppmärksam på den potentiella risken för 
brännskador när du tar ut skivorna.

21. Använd inte apparaten utomhus.

22. Denna apparat är avsedd att användas i ett 

Svenska
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Viktige 
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

Ved bruk av elektriske apparater bør 
grunnleggende sikkerhetsregler alltid 
følges, inkludert følgende:

1. Les alle instruksjonene før bruk.

2. Kontroller at spenningen i stikkontakten 
tilsvarer spenningen som er angitt på 
brødristerens typeskilt.

3. Den ytre overflaten kan bli varm når 
apparatet er i bruk. Ikke berør den varme 
overflaten.

4. For å beskytte mot elektrisk støt må du 
ikke senke ledningen, støpselet eller 

noen del av brødristeren ned i vann eller 
annen væske.

5. Nøye tilsyn er nødvendig når det brukes 
av eller i nærheten av barn.

6. Trekk ut støpselet fra stikkontakten når 
enheten ikke er i bruk og før rengjøring. 

7. Ikke bruk apparater med skadet ledning 
eller støpsel, eller i unormal tilstand. 
Hvis hovedledningen er skadet, må den 
skiftes ut av produsenten, nærmeste 
serviceverksted eller en kvalifisert person.

8. Ikke la ledningen henge over bordkanten 
eller benken, og ikke berør varme 
overflater.

N
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15. Sørg for å ta brødet forsiktig ut etter 
risting for å unngå skader. 

16. Dette apparatet er utstyrt med en jordet 
støpsel. Sørg for at vegguttaket i huset 
ditt er godt jordet.

17. Apparatet er ikke beregnet på å betjenes 
ved hjelp av en ekstern timer eller et 
separat fjernkontrollsystem.

18. Dette apparatet kan brukes av barn 
fra 8 år og oppover og personer 
med reduserte fysiske, sensoriske 
eller mentale evner eller manglende 
erfaring og kunnskap hvis de har fått 
tilsyn eller instruksjoner om sikker 
bruk av apparatet og forstår farene 
som er forbundet med det. Barn skal 

N
orsk

9. Ikke plasser på eller i nærheten av en 
varm gass- eller elektrisk brenner, eller i en 
oppvarmet ovn.

10. Ikke bruk apparatet til noe annet enn det som 
er tiltenkt.

11. Matvarer som er for store, metallfoliepakker 
eller kjøkkenredskaper må ikke settes inn i 
brødristeren, da de kan forårsake brann eller 
elektrisk støt.

12. Brød kan brenne, og brødristere må derfor ikke 
brukes i nærheten av eller under gardiner og 
andre brennbare materialer.

13. Bruk av tilbehør som ikke er anbefalt av 
produsenten av apparatet, kan føre til 
personskader.

14. Ikke forsøk å fjerne mat når brødristeren er i 
bruk.
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arbeidsmiljøer;

• Gårdshus;

• Av kunder på hoteller, moteller og 
andre boligmiljøer;

• Bed and breakfast-lignende miljøer.

23. Lagre disse instruksjonene.

ikke leke med apparatet. Rengjøring og 
brukervedlikehold skal ikke utføres av barn 
med mindre de er over 8 år og under oppsyn.

19. Oppbevar apparatet og ledningen utilgjengelig 
for barn under 8 år.

20. Advarsel: Hvis du bruker små brødskiver som 
er mindre enn 85 mm lange, må du være 
oppmerksom på den potensielle risikoen for 
forbrenning når du tar ut skivene.

21. Ikke bruk apparatet utendørs.

22. Dette apparatet er beregnet for bruk i 
husholdninger og lignende bruksområder som 
f.eks:

• Personalkjøkken i butikker, kontorer og andre 

N
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Belangrijke
veiligheidsinstructies

Bij het gebruik van elektrische 
apparaten moeten altijd de 
basisveiligheidsmaatregelen worden 
gevolgd, waaronder de volgende:

1. Lees alle instructies voor gebruik.

2. Zorg ervoor dat de spanning van het 
stopcontact overeenkomt met de 
spanning die op het label van het 
broodrooster staat.

3. De buitenkant kan heet worden wanneer 
het apparaat in werking is. Raak het hete 
oppervlak niet aan.

4. Dompel het snoer, de stekker of andere 
onderdelen van de broodrooster niet 
onder in water of een andere vloeistof 
om het apparaat te beschermen tegen 
elektrische schokken.

5. Nauwlettend toezicht is noodzakelijk 
wanneer het wordt gebruikt door of in de 
buurt van kinderen.

6. Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact als je 
het apparaat niet gebruikt en voordat je 
het schoonmaakt. 

7. Gebruik het apparaat niet met een 
beschadigd snoer of beschadigde 
stekker of in abnormale toestand. Als 
het netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het 
worden vervangen door de fabrikant, 
de dichtstbijzijnde serviceagent of een 
gekwalificeerd persoon.

N
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aanbevolen door de fabrikant van het 
apparaat kan letsel veroorzaken.

14. Probeer geen voedsel te verwijderen 
wanneer het broodrooster in werking is.

15. Haal het brood er na het roosteren 
voorzichtig uit om verwondingen te 
voorkomen. 

16. Dit apparaat is uitgerust met een 
geaarde stekker. Zorg ervoor dat het 
stopcontact in uw huis goed geaard is.

17. Het apparaat is niet bedoeld 
om te worden bediend met 
een externe timer of een apart 
afstandsbedieningssysteem.

18. Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door 
kinderen vanaf 8 jaar en personen met 
beperkte fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale 

8. Laat het snoer niet over de rand van een tafel 
of aanrecht hangen of in contact komen met 
hete oppervlakken.

9. Niet op of in de buurt van een hete gas- 
of elektrische brander plaatsen, of in een 
verwarmde oven.

10. Gebruik het apparaat niet voor iets anders dan 
waarvoor het bedoeld is.

11. Te groot voedsel, verpakkingen van metaalfolie 
of keukengerei mogen niet in de broodrooster 
worden geplaatst omdat ze brand of 
elektrische schokken kunnen veroorzaken.

12. Brood kan verbranden, daarom mogen 
broodroosters niet worden gebruikt in de buurt 
van of onder gordijnen en andere brandbare 
materialen.

13. Het gebruik van hulpstukken die niet worden 

N
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22. Dit apparaat is bedoeld voor gebruik 
in een huishouden en soortgelijke 
toepassingen zoals:

• Keukenruimtes voor personeel 
in winkels, kantoren en andere 
werkomgevingen;

• Boerderijen;

• Door klanten in hotels, motels en 
andere residentiële omgevingen;

• Bed and breakfast-achtige 
omgevingen.

23. Bewaar deze instructies.

capaciteiten of gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, 
mits zij onder toezicht staan of instructie 
hebben gekregen over het veilige gebruik 
van het apparaat en de gevaren begrijpen. 
Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen. 
Reiniging en gebruikersonderhoud mogen 
niet worden uitgevoerd door kinderen, tenzij ze 
ouder zijn dan 8 jaar en onder toezicht staan.

19. Houd het apparaat en het snoer buiten bereik 
van kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar.

20. Waarschuwing: als je kleine sneetjes brood van 
minder dan 85 mm gebruikt, moet je letten op 
het mogelijke risico van verbranding bij het 
uitnemen van de sneetjes.

21. Gebruik het apparaat niet buitenshuis.

28.06.2024 V1
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Consignes de sécurité
importantes

Lors de l’utilisation d’appareils électriques, 
des règles de sécurité de base doivent 
toujours être respectées, notamment les 
suivantes :

1. Lisez toutes les instructions avant de 
l’utiliser.

2. Assurez-vous que la tension de votre 
prise de courant correspond à la tension 
indiquée sur la plaque signalétique du 
grille-pain.

3. La surface extérieure peut devenir 
chaude lorsque l’appareil fonctionne. Ne 
pas toucher la surface chaude.

4. Pour vous protéger contre les chocs 

électriques, n’immergez pas le cordon, la 
fiche ou toute autre partie du grille-pain 
dans l’eau ou dans un autre liquide.

5. Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire 
lorsque le produit est utilisé par des 
enfants ou à proximité de ceux-ci.

6. Débrancher l’appareil lorsqu’il n’est pas 
utilisé et avant de le nettoyer. 

7. Ne pas faire fonctionner un appareil dont 
le cordon ou la fiche est endommagé 
ou dans un état anormal. Si le cordon 
principal est endommagé, il doit être 
remplacé par le fabricant, l’agent de 
service le plus proche ou une personne 
qualifiée.

8. Ne laissez pas le cordon pendre sur le 
bord d’une table ou d’un comptoir, ou 
toucher une surface chaude.

Français
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le grille-pain est en marche.

15. Veillez à retirer le pain avec précaution 
après l’avoir grillé afin d’éviter les 
blessures. 

16. Cet appareil est équipé d’une fiche avec 
mise à la terre. Veuillez vous assurer que 
la prise murale de votre maison est bien 
reliée à la terre.

17. L’appareil n’est pas destiné à être utilisé 
au moyen d’une minuterie externe ou 
d’un système de commande à distance 
séparé.

18. Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des 
enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et par des 
personnes dont les capacités physiques, 
sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites 
ou qui manquent d’expérience et de 
connaissances, à condition qu’ils aient 

9. Ne pas placer sur ou à proximité d’un brûleur 
électrique ou à gaz chaud, ni dans un four 
chauffé.

10. N’utilisez pas l’appareil à d’autres fins que 
celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.

11. Les aliments trop volumineux, les emballages 
métalliques ou les ustensiles ne doivent pas 
être insérés dans le grille-pain, car ils peuvent 
provoquer un incendie ou une électrocution.

12. Le pain peut brûler, c’est pourquoi les grille-
pains ne doivent pas être utilisés à proximité 
ou en dessous de rideaux ou d’autres 
matériaux combustibles.

13. L’utilisation d’accessoires non recommandés 
par le fabricant de l’appareil peut entraîner 
des blessures.

14. N’essayez pas de déloger les aliments lorsque 

Français
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22. Cet appareil est destiné à être utilisé 
dans un foyer et dans des applications 
similaires telles que :

• Les cuisines du personnel dans les 
magasins, les bureaux et autres 
environnements de travail ;

• Maisons de ferme ;

• Par des clients dans des hôtels, des 
motels et d’autres environnements de 
type résidentiel ;

• Environnements de type chambres 
d’hôtes.

23. Sauvegardez ces instructions.

reçu une surveillance ou des instructions 
concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil en toute 
sécurité et qu’ils comprennent les risques 
encourus. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer 
avec l’appareil. Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne 
doivent pas être effectués par des enfants, 
sauf s’ils sont âgés de plus de 8 ans et qu’ils 
sont surveillés.

19. Tenir l’appareil et son cordon hors de portée 
des enfants de moins de 8 ans.

20. Attention : si vous utilisez de petites tranches 
de pain d’une longueur inférieure à 85 mm, 
vous devez faire attention au risque potentiel 
de brûlure lorsque vous retirez les tranches.

21. N’utilisez pas l’appareil à l’extérieur.

28.06.2024 V1
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Wichtige 
Sicherheitshinweise

Bei der Verwendung elektrischer 
Geräte. Die folgenden grundlegenden 
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen sollten immer 
beachtet werden:

1. Lesen Sie vor dem Gebrauch alle 
Anweisungen.

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannung 
Ihrer Steckdose mit der auf dem 
Typenschild des Toasters angegebenen 
Spannung übereinstimmt.

3. Die Außenfläche kann beim Betrieb des 
Geräts heiß werden. Berühren Sie die 
heiße Oberfläche nicht.

4. Tauchen Sie zum Schutz vor 
Stromschlägen das Kabel, den Stecker 
oder Teile des Toasters nicht in Wasser 
oder andere Flüssigkeiten ein.

5. Wenn es von Kindern oder in der Nähe 
von Kindern verwendet wird, ist eine 
strenge Überwachung erforderlich.

6. Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der 
Steckdose, wenn Sie das Gerät nicht 
benutzen und bevor Sie es reinigen. 

7. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht mit einem 
beschädigten Kabel oder Stecker oder in 
einem nicht ordnungsgemäßen Zustand. 
Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, 
muss es durch den Hersteller, den 
nächsten Kundendienst oder eine 
qualifizierte Person ersetzt werden.

D
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13. Die Verwendung von Zubehörteilen, 
die nicht vom Hersteller des Geräts 
empfohlen werden, kann zu Verletzungen 
führen.

14. Versuchen Sie nicht, die Lebensmittel zu 
entfernen, wenn der Toaster in Betrieb ist.

15. Achten Sie darauf, das Brot nach dem 
Toasten vorsichtig herauszunehmen, um 
Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 

16. Dieses Gerät ist mit einem geerdeten 
Stecker ausgestattet. Bitte stellen Sie 
sicher, dass die Steckdose in Ihrem Haus 
gut geerdet ist.

17. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Betrieb mit 
einer externen Zeitschaltuhr oder einem 
separaten Fernbedienungssystem 
vorgesehen.

8. Lassen Sie das Kabel nicht über die Tischkante 
oder den Tresen hängen, und berühren Sie 
keine heißen Oberflächen.

9. Nicht auf oder in die Nähe von heißen Gas- 
oder Elektrobrennern oder in einen beheizten 
Ofen stellen.

10. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht für andere als 
die vorgesehenen Zwecke.

11. Übergroße Lebensmittel, 
Metallfolienverpackungen oder Utensilien 
dürfen nicht in den Toaster eingelegt werden, 
da sie Feuer oder einen elektrischen Schlag 
verursachen können.

12. Brot kann verbrennen, daher dürfen Toaster 
nicht in der Nähe oder unter Vorhängen und 
anderen brennbaren Materialien verwendet 
werden.

D
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verwenden, müssen Sie darauf achten, 
dass Sie sich beim Herausnehmen der 
Scheiben nicht verbrennen können.

21. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht im Freien.

22. Dieses Gerät ist für die Verwendung 
in einem Haushalt und ähnlichen 
Anwendungen wie z. B.:

• Küchenbereiche für das Personal 
in Geschäften, Büros und anderen 
Arbeitsumgebungen;

• Bauernhöfe;

• Von Kunden in Hotels, Motels und 
anderen Wohnumgebungen;

• Bed & Breakfast-ähnliche 
Umgebungen.

23. Speichern Sie diese Anweisungen.

18. Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren 
und darüber sowie von Personen mit 
verringerten physischen, sensorischen 
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an 
Erfahrung und Wissen benutzt werden, wenn 
sie beaufsichtigt oder bezüglich des sicheren 
Gebrauchs des Geräts unterwiesen wurden 
und die daraus resultierenden Gefahren 
verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät 
spielen. Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht 
von Kindern durchgeführt werden, es sei 
denn, sie sind älter als 8 Jahre und werden 
beaufsichtigt.

19. Bewahren Sie das Gerät und sein Kabel 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern unter 8 
Jahren auf.

20. Achtung: Wenn Sie kleine Brotscheiben 
mit einer Länge von weniger als 85 mm 
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UK     A complete user manual can be found on our website at 
jacobjensen.com. Scan the QR code for quick access.

DK      En komplet brugermanual kan findes på vores hjemmeside 
på jacobjensen.com. Scan QR-koden for hurtig adgang.

SE      En komplett användarmanual finns på vår hemsida 
jacobjensen.com. Skanna QR-koden för snabb åtkomst.

NO      En komplett brukermanual finner du på vår nettside på 
jacobjensen.com. Skann QR-koden for rask tilgang.

NL       Een volledige gebruikershandleiding kunt u vinden op onze 
website jacobjensen.com. Scan de QR-code voor snelle 
toegang.

FR  Un manuel d’utilisation complet est disponible sur notre 
site Web à l’adresse jacobjensen.com. Scannez le code QR 
pour un accès rapide.

DE       Eine vollständige Bedienungsanleitung finden Sie auf 
unserer Website unter jacobjensen.com. Für schnellen 
Zugriff scannen Sie den QR-Code.

Scan the QR code for 
quick access or visit 
jacobjensen.com. 
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